

## Summary of Boards, Commissions, and Committees Assignments

## **City Council Appointed**

Name	Liaisons		
Airport Advisory Commission	Helms	Williams	
Art Commission of the Pikes Peak Region	Henjum		
Audit Committee	Murray	Strand	
Citizens Transportation Advisory Board/Active Transportation Advisory Subcommittee	O'Malley		
City/County Drainage Board	O'Malley		
Civil Service Commission	Williams		
Council District Process Advisory Committee	Inactive		
Development Review Enterprise Customer Advisory Committee	O'Malley		
Downtown Development Authority	Henjum		
Downtown Review Board	Henjum		
El Paso-Teller County 911 Authority Board	Murray		
Fire Board of Appeals	Strand		
Food Policy Advisory Board	Donelson		
Historic Preservation Board	Henjum		
Human Relations Commission	Avila	Donelson	Skorman
Independent Ethics Commission	Donelson	Murray	
Initiative Review Committee	Williams		

Investment Advisory Committee	Murray		
Law Enforcement Transparency and Accountability Commission	Avila	Helms	Williams
Lodgers, Campgrounds and Automobile Rental Tax Citizens' Advisory Committee	Donelson	Williams	
Parks and Recreation Advisory Board	Donelson	Skorman	
Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments Community Advisory Committee	Avila		
Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees	Helms	Williams	
Pikes Peak Regional Building Department Subcommittees	Strand		
Planning Commission	Murray	Donelson	
Public Safety Sales Tax Oversight Committee	Murray	Williams	
Stormwater Advisory Committee (2A)	Donelson	Strand	
Trails, Open Space, and Parks Citizens Advisory Committee	Skorman		

## **Councilmember Appointments**

Name	A	Appointments		Alternates
2C Advisory Committee (Road Improvements)	Henjum	Strand		
Audit Committee	Murray	Strand		
Colorado College Student Government Association	Avila			Murray
Colorado Springs Chamber & Economic Development Corporation Board of Directors	Williams			
Colorado Springs Convention & Visitors Board of Directors	Strand			
Downtown Development Authority	Henjum			
El Paso County Board of Public Health	Donelson			
Fountain Creek Watershed Flood Control and Greenway District	Skorman			
Health Foundation	Henjum	Williams		



OLYM	PIC CITY USA	1	I	I	1
CITY CO	UNCIL OFFICE				
	Housing Authority	Skorman			
	Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments	Avila	Donelson	Henjum	Williams, Skorman
	Pikes Peak Continuum of Care	Strand			
	Pikes Peak Regional Building Department Regional Building Commission	Strand			
	Pikes Peak Rural Transit Authority	Avila	Helms	Williams	
	Stormwater Advisory Committee (2A)	Donelson	Strand		
	Urban Renewal Authority	Strand			

## **City Council Subcommittees**

Name	Councilmembers					
Budget	Donelson	Helms	Murray	O'Malley	Strand	
Marijuana Working						
Group	Donelson	Skorman				
Military Liaison	Avila	Donelson	Helms	Murray	O'Malley	Strand
Personnel	Henjum	Strand	Williams			
Special District	Donelson	Helms	Murray	O'Malley	Strand	
Strategic Planning	Donelson	Henjum	Murray	Skorman		

Bold = Chair